PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: 2024 Primary and General Election

Topline Findings

These are the results of a Reuters/Ipsos poll conducted between July 11-17, 2023. For this survey, a
sample of 4,414 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in

English. The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents.

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

Full Annotated Questionnaire

All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Democrat 36% 100% 0% 0%
. . N Republican 35% 0% 100% 0%
PID. With Wh.'Ch p.OI'tlcal party Independent 21% 0% 0% 100%
do you most identify?
None/DK 8% 0% 0% 0%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
No, not registered to vote at 17% 10% 10% 3206
my current address
TM1890Y20. Are you currently | Yes, registered to vote at my
registered to vote at your current address 79% 89% 88% 65%
current address, or not? Not sure 4% 1% 3% 4%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Completely certain I will o o o o
NOT vote 10% 3% 5% 20%
TM3083Y23- In Novcelmbellr Not certain | will vote 7% 5% 5% 13%
2024, the next presidential ; -
election will be held. How Mostly certain | will vote 16% 15% 16% 20%
certain are you to vote in the Completely certain | will vote 61% 75% 72% 38%
2024 presidential election? Don't know 6% 204 204 10%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 14% 34% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 29% 4% 13%
TM3154Y23_1. [Joe Biden] Lean favorable 12% 17% 3% 16%
Would you say you are Lean unfavorable 10% 9% 8% 15%
generally favorable or S ) 5 .
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 10% 8%
public figures? Very unfavorable 39% 5% 73% 40%
| have never heard of them 2% 0% 0% 5%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3154Y23_1. [Joe Biden] Favorable 41% 80% 9% 32%
Would you say you are Unfavorable 57% 20% 91% 63%
generally favorable or ;
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 2% 0% 0% 5%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 19% 5% 41% 12%
Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 21% 6%
TM3154Y23_2. [Donald Lean favorable 10% 4% 13% 13%
Trump] Would you say you are | | ean unfavorable 8% 4% 7% 12%
generally favorable or
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 9%
public figures? Very unfavorable 44% 78% 11% 42%
| have never heard of them 2% 0% 0% 5%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3154Y23_2. [Donald Favorable 40% 13% 75% 31%
Trump] Would you say you are | ynfavorable 58% 86% 25% 64%
generally favorable or -
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 2% 0% 0% 5%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 11% 3% 25% 5%
Somewhat favorable 13% 5% 27% 7%
TM3154Y23 3. [Ron Lean favorable 12% 6% 18% 15%
DeSantis] Would you say you | | ean unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 12%
are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 13%
public figures? Very unfavorable 29% 56% 7% 27%
| have never heard of them 13% 8% 7% 21%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3154Y23_3. [Ron Favorable 37% 14% 70% 27%
DeSantis] Would you say you | ynfavorable 50% 78% 23% 52%
are generally favorable or -
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 13% 8% 7% 21%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 10% 13% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 23% 15%
TM3154Y23_4. [Robert F. Lean favorable 25% 21% 30% 28%
Kennedy Jr.] Would you say Lean unfavorable 13% 13% 15% 11%
you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 10%
public figures? Very unfavorable 12% 18% 7% 12%
| have never heard of them 11% 6% 7% 16%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3154Y23_4. [Robert F. Favorable 54% 52% 62% 51%
Kennedy Jr.] Would you say | ynfavorable 35% 42% 30% 34%
you are generally favorable or -
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 11% 6% 7% 16%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 6% 3% 2%
TM3154Y23_5. [Marianne Lean favorable 9% 10% 9% 9%
Williamson] Would you say Lean unfavorable 9% 9% 12% 7%
you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 7% 7%
public figures? Very unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 9%
| have never heard of them 60% 56% 60% 65%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3154Y23 5. [Marianne Favorable 16% 20% 14% 13%
Williamson] Would you say Unfavorable 24% 24% 26% 23%
you are generally favorable or -
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 60% 56% 60% 65%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Very favorable 8% 3% 16% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 5% 22% 7%
TM3154Y23 6. [Vivek Lean favorable 11% 8% 17% 9%
Ramaswamy] Would you say Lean unfavorable 8% 9% 8% 8%
you are generally favorable or
unfavorable towards these Somewhat unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 7%
public figures? Very unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 10%
| have never heard of them 48% 58% 27% 53%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3154Y23_6. [Vivek Favorable 30% 15% 56% 21%
Ramaswamy] Would you say | ynfavorable 22% 26% 17% 25%
you are generally favorable or -
unfavorable towards these Unaware of this person 48% 58% 27% 53%
public figures? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Donald Trump 30% 7% 47% 15%
Ron DeSantis 11% 3% 19% 5%
Mike Pence 6% 8% 7% 7%
Nikki Haley 3% 2% 3% 4%
Liz Cheney 3% 14% 1% 4%
Chris Sununu 0% 1% 1% 0%
i 0, 0, 0, 0
TM3092Y23. Looking ahead to | /enM Youngkin 0% 1% 0% 1%
the 2024 presidential election, | Chris Christie 3% 6% 3% 4%
who would you support as the | Asa Hutchinson 1% 2% 0% 1%
2024 Republican presidential - . . . .
nominee? [Asked only of Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 6% 9% 4%
Republicans and Tim Scott 2% 1% 2% 2%
independents] Doug Burgum 0% 0% 0% 0%
Francis Suarez 1% 1% 0% 1%
Will Hurd 0% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 3% 1% 1%
None 9% 24% 1% 20%
Don't know 23% 22% 7% 31%
Total 2764 394 1640 508
Joe Biden 37% 63% 7% 15%
TM3142Y23. Looking ahead to Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 20% 15% 45% 24%
the 2024 presidential election, | Marianne Williamson 4% 4% 5% 4%
who would you support as the o o o o
2024 Democratic presidential Other 2% 2% 1% 2%
nominee? [Asked only of None 11% 1% 29% 25%
Democrats and independents] | pon't know 250 14% 14% 30%
Total 3136 2044 362 508
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3104Y23. If the election for Joe Biden (Democrat) 37% 81% 5% 22%
president were held today and Donald Trump (Republican) 35% 5% 78% 22%
the candidates were Some other candidate 11% 7% 12% 20%
[ROTATE] Democrat Joe : 0 0 0 ;
Biden and Republican Donald | | wouldn't vote 9% 3% 3% 19%
Trump [END ROTATE], for Don't know / Refused 7% 3% 2% 17%
?
whom would you vote? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3107Y23. If the election for | Joe Biden (Democrat) 36% 81% 6% 20%
president were held today and | g4, pesantis (Republican) 18% 4% 39% 15%
the candidates were -
[ROTATE] Democrat Joe Donald Trump (Independent) 25% 5% 50% 20%
Biden and Republican Ron I wouldn't vote 10% 4% 3% 21%
DeSantis [END ROTATE] and K | Refused . 0 o 249
independent Donald Trump, Don't know / Refuse 11% 5% 4% 4%
for whom would you vote? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3155Y23. If the election for | joe Biden (Democrat) 31% 70% 5% 15%
fgzségﬁgitd";teerg :vzlgemday and 5 nald Trump (Republican) 31% 5% 71% 18%
[ROTATE] Democrat Joe RObert F. Kennedy Jr. 18% 17% 15% 31%
Biden, Republican Donald (independent)
Trump [END ROTATE], and | wouldn't vote 9% 3% 4% 18%
independent Robert F. Don't know / Refused 10% 6% 5% 19%
Kennedy Jr. for whom would
you vote? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3156Y23. If the election for | joe Biden (Democrat) 35% 78% 5% 19%
fggségﬁgfd";fgg :vz'gmday and "5 nald Trump (Republican) 31% 6% 68% 18%
[ROTATE] Democrat Joe Vivek Ramaswamy 13% 6% 19% 19%
Biden, Republican Donald (independent)
Trump [END ROTATE], and | wouldn't vote 10% 4% 3% 20%
independent Vivek Don't know / Refused 12% 7% 4% 24%
Ramaswamy for whom would
you vote? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 48% 79% 21% 47%
TM2037Y21_2. [Former Somewhat agree 14% 9% 17% 18%
President Donald Trump :
should NOT run for president Somewhat dlsagree 11% 5% 16% 13%
ggam in 2024] Tg what exte_nt: Strongly disagree 21% 5% 44% 12%
0 you agree or disagree wit ;
the following statements? Don't know 6% 2% 2% 10%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
;MZ%SW%LZ- k[ngmer Total agree 62% 88% 38% 66%
resident Donald Trump -
should NOT run for president Total disagree 32% 10% 60% 24%
again in 2024] To what extent Don't know 6% 2% 2% 10%
do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 47% 17% 79% 51%
TM2037Y21_3. [President Joe | gomewhat agree 19% 26% 10% 20%
Biden should NOT run for -
president again in 2024] To Somewhat dlsagree 14% 24% 5% 14%
‘c’j"_hat extent gohyo;l ﬁlgree or Strongly disagree 14% 29% 4% 6%
isagree with the followin
Statomanten g Don't know 6% 4% 2% 10%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM2037Y21_3. [President Joe | Total agree 66% 43% 89% 71%
Biden should NOT run for Ldi 289 . o 0
president again in 2024] To Total disagree 8% 53% 9% 19%
what extent do you agree or Don't know 6% 4% 2% 10%
disagree with the followin
S | Toml 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM306?J22_1_|§- [Joe Biden - | strongly describes 48% 25% 74% 49%
Is too old to work in . .
government] As you may Slightly describes 26% 39% 16% 25%
know, President Joe Biden is Doesn't really describe 14% 20% 7% 13%
80 years old. F_ormer President Does not describe at all 11% 16% 4% 13%
Donald Trump is 76 years old.
To what extent, if at all, do the
following statements describe Total 4414 2044 1640 508
each of the public figures
below?
TMSOG?JZZ_LE [Joe Biden - | Total describes 75% 63% 90% 74%
Is too old to work in -
government] To what extent, if Total does not describe 25% 37% 10% 26%
at all, do the following
statements describe each of Total 4414 2044 1640 508
the public figures below?
TM3065\|122?]1_3- [Jge Elldeﬂ - | strongly describes 17% 32% 6% 11%
Is mentally sharp and able to X .
deal with challenges] As you Slightly describes 22% 37% 9% 21%
may know, President Joe Doesn't really describe 20% 20% 15% 26%
Biden is 80 years old. Former : o o o o
President Donald Trump is 76 Does not describe at all 41% 11% 71% 43%
years old. To what extent, if at
all, do the following statements | 14 4414 2044 1640 508
describe each of the public
figures below?
TM3065\|122T11_3- [Jge tl;v’liden - | Total describes 39% 69% 15% 32%
Is mentally sharp and able to -
deal with challenges] To what Total does not describe 61% 31% 85% 68%
extent, if at all, do the following
statements describe each of Total 4414 2044 1640 508
the public figures below?
TM3065Y22_2_|%|- [Donall(d Strongly describes 26% 38% 12% 29%
Trump - Is too old to work in : :
government] As you may Slightly describes 27% 29% 25% 28%
know, President Joe Biden is Doesn't really describe 27% 23% 29% 28%
80 years old. Former President | n 0ot describe at all 20% 10% 35% 15%
Donald Trump is 76 years old.
To what extent, if at all, do the
following statements describe Total 4414 2044 1640 508
each of the public figures
below?
TM3065Y22_2_|% [Donall(d Total describes 53% 67% 36% 57%
Trump - Is too old to work in -
government] To what extent, if Total does not describe 47% 33% 64% 43%
at all, do the following
statements describe each of Total 4414 2044 1640 508

the public figures below?

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

6

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3065Y22_2_3|-| [D?]nald ] Strongly describes 30% 13% 57% 16%
Trump - Is mentally sharp an . .
able to deal with challenges] Slightly describes 23% 16% 26% 29%
As you may know, President Doesn't really describe 17% 20% 9% 23%
Joe Biden '5.80 years old. Does not describe at all 30% 51% 8% 31%
Former President Donald
Trump is 76 years old. To what
extent, if at all, do_ the following Total 4414 2044 1640 508
statements describe each of
the public figures below?
TM3065Y22_2_3|-| [D(;]nald ] Total describes 53% 29% 83% 46%
Trump - Is mentally sharp an -
able to deal with challenges] Total does not describe 47% 71% 17% 54%
To what extent, if at all, do the
following statements describe Total 4414 2044 1640 508
each of the public figures
below?
ThMSk:)LllYZS_l- [Sluerorts laws | Much more likely 14% 9% 25% 8%
that ban or severely restrict -
abortion access] Inythe Somewhat more likely 21% 12% 32% 20%
election for president in 2024, Somewhat less likely 24% 15% 25% 31%
are you more or less likely to [y, 0 jess likely 41% 65% 18% 41%
support a candidate who does
the following? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
LM3311Y23_1- [Slur)ports laws | Total more likely 35% 21% 57% 27%
that ban or severely restrict .
abortion access] In the Total less likely 65% 79% 43% 73%
election for president in 2024,
are you more or less likely to Total 4414 2044 1640 508
support a candidate who does
the following?
TM3111Y23_10. [Continues to | Much more likely 22% 34% 14% 20%
support Ukraine with military -
aid] In the election for Somewhat more likely 38% 45% 34% 36%
president in 2024, are you Somewhat less likely 24% 14% 33% 22%
more or less likely to supporta |y, o, jess likely 15% 7% 19% 22%
candidate who does the
TM3111Y§3_10- [Cr?ntir;ues 10 | Total more likely 61% 79% 48% 56%
support Ukraine with military .
aid] In the election for Total less likely 39% 21% 52% 44%
president in 2024, are you
more or less likely to support a Total 4414 2044 1640 508
candidate who does the
following?
passing stricter gun laws] In Somewhat more likely 27% 26% 26% 29%
the election for president in : 0 0 ;" ;"
2024, are you more or less Somewhat less likely 19% 8% 27% 20%
likely to support a candidate Much less likely 18% 4% 30% 19%
who does the following? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3111Y23_11. [Sulppogts Total more likely 64% 88% 43% 61%
passing stricter gun laws] In .
the election for president in Total less likely 36% 12% 57% 39%
2024, are you more or less
likely to support a candidate Total 4414 2044 1640 508
who does the following?
_TM311_1Y23_|?- [Sfupg_orts Much more likely 35% 24% 55% 29%
increasing police funding to .
fight crime] In the election for Somewhat more likely 40% 44% 34% 39%
president in 2024, are you Somewhat less likely 16% 21% 8% 18%
more or less likely to support a Much less likely 9% 10% 204 13%
candidate who does the
following? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3111Y23_|7- [Sfupgprts Total more likely 75% 68% 90% 69%
increasing police funding to .
fight crime] In the election for Total less likely 25% 32% 10% 31%
president in 2024, are you
more or less likely to support a Total 4414 2044 1640 508
candidate who does the
following?
ngzillYZt)3_§- [Sup|||agrts Much more likely 27% 10% 53% 18%
uilding a border wall between -
the U.S. and Mexico] In the Somewhat more likely 24% 18% 29% 26%
election for president in 2024, Somewhat less likely 23% 26% 13% 31%
are you more or less likely o "y, 0 jess ikely 26% 47% 6% 2506
support a candidate who does
the following? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
ng?j_lllYZbS_g- [SUpI||ogrts Total more likely 51% 28% 82% 44%
uilding a border wall between .
the U.S. and Mexico] In the Total less likely 49% 72% 18% 56%
election for president in 2024,
are you more or less likely to Total 4414 2044 1640 508
support a candidate who does
the following?
TM3111Y23_9. [Supports Much more likely 35% 16% 63% 26%
tougher measures to secure -
the U.S. border] In the election Somewhat more likely 36% 40% 29% 42%
for president in 2024, are you Somewhat less likely 20% 31% 6% 19%
more or less likely to supporta | ych jess likely 10% 13% 2% 13%
candidate who does the
following? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3&11Y23_9- [Supports Total more likely 71% 56% 92% 68%
tougher measures to secure .
the U.S. border] In the election | 1otal less likely 29% 44% 8% 32%
for president in 2024, are you
more or less likely to support a Total 4414 2044 1640 508
candidate who does the
following?
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Ir\]/iIrLTl]ch more likely to vote for 11% 4% 24% 5%
Somewha}t more likely to 3% 20 6% 204
vote for him
TM3140Y23. How do the No impact on my intent to
criminal cases against Donald | vote 37% 25% 48% 41%
Trump impact your likelihood Somewhat less likely to vote
of voting for him in the 2024 for him 6% 4% 9% 7%
resident? i
p m;ch less likely to vote for 34% 62% 11% 30%
Not sure 8% 2% 3% 14%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
More likely 15% 6% 30% 8%
TM3140Y23. How do the .
criminal cases against Donald No impact 37% 25% 48% 41%
Trump impact your likelihood Less likely 40% 66% 20% 37%
of voting for him in the 2024 Not sure 8% 204 3% 14%
president?
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
MOﬁt important — only issue | 7% 6% 8% 7%
TM3157Y23_1. [Issues related | really care about
to sex, sexuality, and gender Very important 38% 36% 46% 31%
identity being discussed in Somewhat important 26% 29% 22% 26%
public schools] How important, -
if at all, will each of the Not very important 13% 16% 10% 11%
following be in determining Not at all important 10% 9% 10% 11%
how you vote in the next 0 0 . 0
election? Not sure 7% 4% 3% 14%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3157Y23_|1- [ISSlées reéated Total important 70% 72% 7% 65%
to sex, sexuality, and gender -
identity being discussed in Total not important 22% 24% 21% 22%
public schools] How important, | Not sure 7% 4% 3% 14%
if at all, will each of the
following be in determining
how you vote in the next Total 4414 2044 1640 508
election?
Most important — only issue | 9% 13% 5% 11%
really care about
TM3157Y23_2. [The legal Very important 44% 58% 40% 32%
status of abortion accessin | somewhat important 25% 20% 32% 24%
your state] How important, if at -
all, will each of the following be | Not very important 9% 5% 12% 13%
in determining how you vote in | Not at all important 6% 2% 7% 8%
the next election?
Not sure 7% 2% 4% 12%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3157fY2§_2_- [The legal Total important 78% 91% 7% 67%
status of abortion access in -
your state] How important, if at Total not important 15% 7% 19% 20%
all, will each of the following be | Not sure 7% 2% 4% 12%
in determining how you vote in
the next election? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Most important — only issue | 6% 50 8% 6%
TM3157Y23_3. [Transgender | really care about
athletes participating in Very important 31% 25% 45% 27%
children’s sports Somewhat important 24% 28% 21% 22%
(elementary/high school)] How -
important, if at all, will each of | Not very important 16% 20% 10% 17%
the following be in determining | Not at all important 14% 17% 11% 14%
how you vote in the next . . . .
election? Not sure 10% 6% 5% 14%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Tl\r/]||3157Y23__3_’- [Transgender | Total important 61% 57% 74% 55%
athletes participating in -
children's sporE‘, 9 Total not important 29% 37% 21% 31%
(elementary/high school)] How | Not sure 10% 6% 5% 14%
important, if at all, will each of
the following be in determining
how you vote in the next Total 4414 2044 1640 508
election?
Most important — only issue | 5% 3% 8% 7%
really care about
TM3157Y23_4. [_Goyer_nment Very important 30% 22% 45% 23%
or elite policies discriminating
against white people] How Somewhat important 23% 19% 26% 27%
important, if at all, will each of | Not very important 14% 19% 10% 14%
the following be in determining - . ) . ;
how you vote in the next Not at all important 16% 30% 6% 11%
election? Not sure 10% 7% 5% 18%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3|'157Y|23_4-(£Govemment Total important 59% 44% 79% 57%
or elite policies discriminating -
against white people] How Total not important 30% 49% 16% 25%
important, if at all, will each of Not sure 10% 7% 5% 18%
the following be in determining
how you vote in the next Total 4414 2044 1640 508
election?
Most important — only issue | 8% 11% 5% 10%
TM3157Y23_5. [Th ) really care about
_5. [The growing : o o o o
gap between the wealthy and Very important 42% 56% 33% 35%
average Americans] How Somewhat important 27% 23% 33% 26%
important, if at all, will each of | Not very important 12% 6% 20% 11%
the following be in determining -
how you vote in the next Not at all important 5% 1% 7% 7%
election? Not sure 6% 2% 2% 10%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3t1)57Y23_5H [The EI'JVhOWin% Total important 77% 90% 71% 71%
gap between the wealthy an -
average Americans] How Total not important 17% 7% 27% 19%
important, if at all, will each of Not sure 6% 2% 2% 10%
the following be in determining
how you vote in the next Total 4414 2044 1640 508
election?
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Most important — only issue | 50 4% 7% 50
really care about
TM3157Y23_6. [The Very important 38% 36% 49% 31%
politicization of law | somewhat important 31% 34% 29% 34%
enforcement] How important, if -
at all, will each of the following | Not very important 9% 12% 8% 7%
be in determining how you Not at all important 5% 6% 3% 3%
vote in the next election?
Not sure 12% 7% 5% 20%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TIVII_3_1f57Y23_E]Z-| [The Total important 74% 75% 84% 70%
politicization of law -
enforcement] How important, if Total not important 14% 18% 11% 10%
at all, will each of the following | Not sure 12% 7% 5% 20%
be in determining how you
vote in the next election? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Most important — only issue | 7% 6% 7% 9%
) really care about
TM3157Y23_7. [America Very important 35% 29% 45% 32%
increasingly becoming a place
where you feel like a stranger] | Somewhat important 27% 28% 29% 24%
How important, if at all, will Not very important 13% 16% 10% 12%
each of the following be in - S . . .
determining how you vote in Not at all important 9% 15% 4% 6%
the next election? Not sure 10% 6% 5% 17%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
_TM315_7Y2|367- [America | Total important 69% 63% 80% 65%
increasingly becoming a place -
where you feel like a stranger] Total not important 21% 31% 14% 18%
How important, if at all, will Not sure 10% 6% 5% 17%
each of the following be in
determining how you vote in Total 4414 2044 1640 508
the next election?
Most important — only issue | 7% 4% 11% 8%
o really care about
TM3157Y23_8. [Immigration o 0 i orant 31% 24% 44% 24%
making life harder for native-
born Americans] How Somewhat important 24% 24% 25% 27%
important, if at all, will each of | Not very important 16% 21% 11% 15%
the following be in determining - . . . .
how you vote in the next Not at all important 13% 22% 5% 8%
election? Not sure 9% 5% 3% 18%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3157Y23_8. [Immigration Total important 62% 52% 80% 59%
making life harder for native- | : 289 . 0 239
born Americans] How Total not important 8% 43% 16% 3%
important, if at all, will each of Not sure 9% 5% 3% 18%
the following be in determining
how you vote in the next Total 4414 2044 1640 508
election?
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Most important — only issue | 8% 6% 9% 10%
) really care about
TM3157Y23_9. [Society Very important 46% 40% 57% 44%
making it increasingly difficult
for a person to speak their Somewhat important 25% 30% 23% 20%
m_lnd] How |mportant,_|f at aII_, Not very important 9% 12% 5% 8%
will each of the following be in -
determining how you vote in Not at all important 5% 7% 3% 4%
the next election? Not sure 8% 4% 3% 14%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TME_157_Y_23_9- [_SO?ieéyﬁ_ | Total important 79% 7% 89% 74%
making it increasingly difficult -
for a person to speak their Total not important 14% 19% 8% 12%
mind] How important, if at all, Not sure 8% 4% 3% 14%
will each of the following be in
determining how you vote in Total 4414 2044 1640 508
the next election?
i 0, 0 0, 0,
TM3158Y23_1. [Issues related Democratic party 35% 66% 17% 20%
to sex, sexuality, and gender Republican party 31% 11% 63% 21%
iden.tity being diSCUSSQ.d i.n Another party 5% 4% 4% 8%
public schools] And thinking . . . .
about the same things, which None 13% 8% 8% 26%
party do you think has the best | Don’t know 16% 10% 8% 26%
i ?
approach to these things Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Democratic party 40% 74% 18% 28%
TM3158Y23 2. [The legal Republican party 27% 10% 57% 15%
status of abortion access in
your state] And thinking about | Another party 5% 4% 3% 8%
the same_things, which party None 12% 5% 10% 21%
do you think has the best ; . 0 0 0
approach to these things? Don’t know 16% 6% 12% 28%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3158Y23_3. [Transgender Democratic party 30% 57% 16% 14%
athletes participating in Republican party 31% 13% 60% 24%
children's sports
(elementary/high school)] And | Another party 4% 4% 4% 7%
tE?nking ??Or?t the nge None 17% 14% 9% 30%
things, which party do you ;
think has the best approach to | 20Nt know 18% 13% 11% 26%
these things? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158Y23_4. [Government Democratic party 21% 40% 13% 10%
or elite policies discriminating | Republican party 30% 14% 58% 21%
against white people] And Another party 6% 5% 4% 13%
thinking about the same . . . 5
things, which party do you None 20% 23% 11% 25%
think has the best approach to | Don’t know 22% 19% 13% 31%
i ?
these things Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158Y23_5. [The growing Democratic party 32% 63% 14% 19%
gap between the wealthy and Republican party 27% 13% 53% 15%
average Americans] And Another party 6% 6% 5% 9%
thinking about the same . 0 0 o
things, which party do you None 16% 9% 15% 26%
think has the best approach to | Don’t know 18% 8% 13% 31%
ings?
these things? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Democratic party 24% 51% 11% 10%
TM3158Y23_6. [The Republican party 32% 15% 62% 19%
politicization of law
enforcement] And thinking Another party 7% 5% 7% 13%
about C}he Samhe tEiﬂgs, hWhit():h None 16% 14% 8% 27%
party do you think has the best ;
approach to these things? Don’t know 21% 15% 13% 31%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158Y23_7. [America Democratic party 24% 45% 16% 11%
increasingly becoming a place | Republican party 29% 16% 54% 17%
where you feel like a stranger] | another party 7% 5% 5% 11%
And thinking about the same . . . S
things, which party do you None 19% 18% 12% 30%
think has the best approach to | Don’t know 21% 16% 13% 31%
i ?
these things? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Democratic party 24% 45% 14% 12%
TM3158Y23_8. [Immigration | pap plican party 33% 18% 62% 21%
making life harder for native-
born Americans] And thinking | Another party 6% 4% 6% 11%
about the same things, which None 17% 18% 8% 28%
party do you think has the best ; . . ) 0
approach to these things? Don’t know 19% 15% 10% 28%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
1 0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158Y23_9. [Society Democratic party 27% 48% 18% 12%
making it increasingly difficult | Republican party 31% 16% 59% 20%
for a person to speak their Another party 6% 6% 4% 11%
mind] And thinking about the . . . S
same things, which party do None 17% 16% 9% 29%
you think has the best Don’t know 19% 14% 10% 28%
i ?
approach to these things Total 4414 2044 1640 508
0, 0, 0 0,
TM3158BY23_1. [Issues Strongly agree 15% 29% 7% 8%
related to sex, sexuality and Somewhat agree 21% 31% 12% 20%
gender identity should be Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 14% 17%
taught in public schools, -
grades 1-8.] How much do you | Strongly disagree 35% 14% 62% 32%
agree or disagree with the Not sure 14% 9% 5% 24%
i ?
following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
T'\|/|3138BY23_1- [Isslyes . Total agree 36% 60% 19% 27%
related to sex, sexuality an -
gender identity should be Total disagree 50% 31% 76% 49%
taught in public schools, Not sure 14% 9% 5% 24%
grades 1-8.] How much do you
agree or disagree with the Total 4414 2044 1640 508
following statements?
0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158BY23_2. [I support Strongly agree 15% 9% 25% 10%
new limits on abortion access | Somewhat agree 19% 12% 29% 16%
put in place in parts of the Somewhat disagree 16% 12% 18% 19%
United States over the past - . . 5 )
year] How much do you agree | Strongly disagree 37% 62% 19% 33%
or disagree with the following Not sure 13% 5% 8% 21%
2
statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3%58.BY23_§- [l support Total agree 34% 21% 55% 26%
new limits on abortion access -
put in place in parts of the Total disagree 53% 74% 37% 52%
United States over the past Not sure 13% 5% 8% 21%
year] How much do you agree
or disagree with the following Total 4414 2044 1640 508
statements?
0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158BY23_3. [Transgender | St ondly agree 15% 27% 6% 10%
athletes should be able to Somewhat agree 17% 27% 12% 13%
participate in children’s sports | somewnhat disagree 14% 16% 12% 15%
(elementary/high school)] How - . . . .
much do you agree or Strongly disagree 38% 16% 65% 36%
disagree with the following Not sure 16% 14% 6% 26%
?
statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Tl\rf]ll31588:23|635 [Trgpsgender Total agree 32% 54% 18% 23%
athletes should be able to -
participate in children's sports Total disagree 52% 32% 7% 51%
(elementary/high school)] How | Not sure 16% 14% 6% 26%
much do you agree or
disagree with the following Total 4414 2044 1640 508
statements?
Strongly agree 23% 10% 42% 18%
TM315,88Y23—4' [White Somewhat agree 22% 17% 29% 21%
people's rights are under -
attack in America today] How Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 14% 18%
much do you agree or Strongly disagree 26% 49% 7% 19%
disagree with the following o 0 . 0
statements? Not sure 14% 7% 7% 24%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM31|58B_Y$13_4- [Whge Total agree 45% 27% 72% 39%
people's rights are under -
attack in America today] How Total disagree 42% 66% 21% 37%
much do you agree or Not sure 14% 7% 7% 24%
disagree with the following
statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
0, 0, 0, 0,
TM3158BY23_5. [The gap Strongly agree 40% 57% 27% 36%
between the wealthy and Somewhat agree 32% 29% 37% 31%
average Americans is growing | somewhat disagree 13% 7% 20% 11%
and is bad for society] How -
much do you agree or Strongly disagree 4% 2% 7% 5%
disagree with the following Not sure 11% 5% 8% 17%
?
statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
EM31585\h(23_5-|[Ihe gglp Total agree 72% 86% 65% 67%
etween the wealthy an .
average Americans is growing Total disagree 17% 9% 27% 16%
and is bad for society] How Not sure 11% 5% 8% 17%
much do you agree or
disagree with the following Total 4414 2044 1640 508
statements?
Strongly agree 19% 15% 29% 13%
TM3158BY23 6. [Law Somewhat agree 26% 27% 33% 18%
enforcement has been :
po”ticized against members of Somewhat dlsagree 15% 18% 12% 14%
gW political party(]j_How muc_hh Strongly disagree 9% 14% 5% 7%
0 you agree or disagree wit
the following statements? Not sure 32% 26% 22% 47%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
T'V|f3158BY23h_6- l[)LaW Total agree 45% 42% 61% 32%
enforcement has been .
politicized against members of Total disagree 23% 32% 17% 21%
my political party] How much Not sure 32% 26% 22% 47%
do you agree or disagree with
the following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 20% 16% 26% 17%
TM3158BY23_7. [l Somewhat agree 33% 29% 40% 35%
increasingly feel like a stranger | somewhat disagree 20% 24% 19% 15%
in America] How much do you - . . . .
agree or disagree with the Strongly disagree 15% 24% 9% 11%
following statements? Not sure 13% 6% 6% 23%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3158BY23 7. I Total agree 53% 45% 66% 52%
7. [
increasingly feel like a stranger | Tota| disagree 34% 48% 28% 250
in America] How much do you . . . .
agree or disagree with the Not sure 13% 6% 6% 23%
following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 21% 13% 34% 18%
TM3158BY23_8. [Immigration Somewhat agree 27% 22% 36% 24%
is making life harder for native- | gomewnhat disagree 19% 23% 16% 19%
born Americans] How much do - . . . 0
you agree or disagree with the | Strongly disagree 18% 33% 6% 15%
following statements? Not sure 15% 9% 8% 24%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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All Respondents | Democrats | Republicans | Independents
TM3158BY23_8. [Immigration | Total agree 48% 35% 70% 42%
is making life harder for native- | Tqtg disagree 37% 56% 2204 34%
born Americans] How much do . Y . 0
you agree or disagree with the | Not sure 15% 9% 8% 24%
following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 37% 26% 51% 36%
TM3158BY23 9. [Societyis | gomewhat agree 32% 35% 31% 30%
making it increasingly difficult :
for a person to Speak their Somewhat dlsagree 13% 20% 10% 10%
mircqul] How ml_J%h go fycl>|u agree | strongly disagree 8% 13% 4% 6%
or disagree with the following
statements? Not sure 10% 6% 4% 17%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TME.15SBY23_9-.[SCI>CE%( iSI Total agree 69% 61% 83% 66%
making it increasingly difficult .
for a person to speak their Total disagree 21% 33% 14% 16%
mind] How much do you agree | Not sure 10% 6% 4% 17%
or disagree with the following
statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
Strongly agree 30% 40% 30% 19%
TM3158BY23_10. [My vote Somewhat agree 32% 34% 36% 26%
makes a difference in an Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 17%
election outcome] How much - . . . .
do you agree or disagree with Strongly disagree 10% 6% 9% 14%
the following statements? Not sure 13% 6% 8% 24%
Total 4414 2044 1640 508
TM3158BY23_10. [My vote Total agree 61% 74% 66% 45%
makes a difference in an Total disagree 26% 20% 26% 31%
election outcome] How much . . . .
do you agree or disagree with | Not sure 13% 6% 8% 24%
the following statements? Total 4414 2044 1640 508
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between July 11-17, 2023 on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 4,414 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska,
and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample also includes 2,044 Democrats, 1,640
Republicans, and 508 independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2022 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Posthoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education and political party affiliation.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=4,414, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
3.3 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 2.7 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
3.0 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 5.3 percentage points for independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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